## The City of Revere, Massachusetts



City Hall 281 Broadway Revere, MA 02151 (781) 286-8160

## **Patrick Keefe**

City Council President

Office of the City Council

To: The Honorable Members of the Revere City Council

The Honorable Members of the Revere School Committee

From: Patrick Keefe, City Council President

RE: Joint Meeting of City Council and School Committee

Date: July 10, 2020

In accordance with the provisions of the Regional School Committee Regional Agreement, Section II, Subsection 1, please be advised that the City Council and School Committee will hold a virtual meeting on Zoom, <u>Monday evening</u>, <u>July 27</u>, <u>2020 at 3:00 P.M.</u> for the purpose of appointing a member to serve on the Northeast Metropolitan Regional School Committee due to the untimely death of Northeast Metropolitan Regional School Committee Member Ronald J. Jannino.

## **How to Participate Remotely via Zoom**

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87020550887

Or iPhone one-tap:

US: +13126266799,,87020550887# or +19292056099,,87020550887#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

 $US: +1\ 312\ 626\ 6799\ or\ +1\ 929\ 205\ 6099\ or\ +1\ 301\ 715\ 8592\ or\ +1\ 346\ 248\ 7799\ or\ +1\ 669\ 900\ 6833$ 

or +1 253 215 8782

Webinar ID: 870 2055 0887